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51 UBEAVE 1, #01-25 PAY A UBEINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08038 TEL : (065) 42563561 FAX : (I68) 2564315

13 APR 2019

Yu Chen Kai
20A Sunrise Way
Singapore BOA275

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CCHASMI05473/Bgbd

YOUR REF :SLP4343H

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 4343H AND SGM 4983K ALONG/AT ANG MO KIO AVE §
ON 26/032019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from AUTOWORX HOUSE acting on behalf of the owner of SGM 4983K
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our
favour, We will therefore proceed to negotinte for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a resull of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject 1o the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

cecilischong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our
reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

= Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Driver's Work Permit

Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (1f any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interesi(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of

the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA’s prior knowledge and consent

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions vou andfor your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to conlact us at 6749 4274 or email us at
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

" ]
Cecilia Chong

Case Handler

DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@|kkauto.com

Ce AXA Insurance Pte Lid
fMotor Claims Depit)



To:

fLTOmORY  HOLIE
SINGAPORE

Letter of Authorisation
macannmrmvmc (GW 9B £ 4, (P U343 H
ALONG/AT_™V( Vo Bie A T |
ON b 703/ 01T . :
1. UWe HAuguthie Slelu Huang Yeoiy (NRIC No. [32)bE4C )
owner/drived of motor Vehicle po. (AL 40B2 & » & residing at

respectively in considerstion of your workshop AUTDRIPX  HOLUE
mmfmtﬂidqﬂmhmahyuﬂ::dumhcﬂnmm}fmm&rhmnf
repair and loss of use. I/We further confirm and suthorise you to use my/our name/s to engage the
ﬂmdlnﬂdummmmwﬁhhdﬁaﬁuw:m
compeny for payment of the same and in the event negotiation fiils, to instruct the solicitor t issue
Summons on my/our behalf and in my/our name/s to claim for the same. Irrespective whether the
claim is successful or not, all legal costs incurred shall be bane by you, provided we rendered our
mupmmwmm

I/We understand that by signing this Letter of Authorisation, I/we hashave to render whatever
reasonable assistnce to you including signing all relevant Court’s document and attendance in
Court to give evidence to enable the claim to succeed. If Iwe failed or neglected to do so despite
request from you, you shall be entitled to claim from me/us the repair costs together with legal
costs, other incidentsl costs and expenses pertmining the issuance of Summons in order to obtain

. You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third

party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit Upon settlement of my/our claim, you are
suthorised to sign any Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my acceptance of the .
settlement as full and final discharge of my/our claim, on my/our behalf You also have my/our
full authority to collect all compensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned accident from
T’ﬂ?ﬁ e Euwmm.mmmmm

o | 5

In the event the claim is settled or judgment is obtained against the defsuiting party, payment after
deducing all costs and disbursements incurred should be drawn in your name ar my/our name/s (at
your discretion) and will be forwarded to you

This letter of Authorisation is irrevocable.

SNl i all
Name:

ALoLUTe Dt Huang Yeow

NRIC NO:_[[132bBH

Datethis )b  dayof MOiC1 20 19 .




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT
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NOTE

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT FREJUDICE BAMS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRHUED AL AN ADMISLION OF

LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASDR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER

1 AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW

Undy applcabie 10 rental tliam - AN ducwnent sre 1o be wubmitted with tha setthement cordmmaton I (he event rental
agreement [ invaires sie ael recerved within 7 deys o! this signed confwmatinn, s wall sutomateally resent 10 1o of wse aim

per the NINLA fates

Well conlivmed that ihis 14 & hull and final settlerment that we and of out cent I'mrf..lhi-dhﬂ AganE you |AKA and the

Mame al Witniess hjll"-f';l.l.'. Lot
Tlate [u‘j,.;fﬁ

Mame of MA § Mveynl [Reprecsnistye
Date

AXA Imiutance P Lt [Company Feg Moo 199905510
# Shenton Wary £14-01 AZA Tower Smgapore 065811
ANA Cuntomes Contrs #31-21/73

Telephone: +&5 EBED $BEE  oescomag

Ligratuie of Witness / Werkshop stamp (it applicable|




1. Rochor Poad, #09-574,
Rochor Centre Singapore 180001
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UNIQUE TOURIST SERVICE (PTE) LTD g s SN
GST Hag. MNo.: M2-0018871 .8

[ MrAugustie Siew Huang Yeow - TAX INVOICE
| 77 Nim Road 20, Sin Ming Lane,

| #0B8-51, Midview Cily 1 NO WP2017611
#03-01 Singapore 573868 s .
Singapore 807586 ‘ Ts1:B2827658 44049019
Sngapore 20
M
|
| Rental of one unit Toyota Corolla Altis 1 § Auto
Registration no. SJJ 1469 D self driven
as from 26 .03 2019 fo 03.04 2019
B days al $110.00 per day s 880.00
S 880,00
| Add GST al 7% s 61.60
| Amount Due 5 64160
——————

( SIN DOLLARS: NINE HUNDRED FORTY ONE AND SIXTY CENTS ONLY )

Standard Raled Supplies § 880.00
Total Amount of GST§ 61.60




UNIQUE TOURIST SERVICE (PTE) LTD.

20, 5in Ming Lane, #08-51. Midview City, Singapore 573968
TEL-6202 7656 EMAIL: unigtour @ singnet.com.sg

COMPANY REG NO: 197401067R
GST REG NO: M2-0019671-6 PRI
YEHICLE NO
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j
DECLARATION

| HEREBY DECLARE THAT NO MOTOR
ACCIDENT HAD OCCURED DURING MY HIRE
OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE AS STATED IN
THE ABDVE MENTIONED SCHEDULE * OR TD
ANY BUBBTITUTED VEHICLE A8 STATED
N THE MEMORANDUM DATED
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4
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DATE: ,II !
BIGNATURE OF HIRER
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+ -Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INME Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday 1o Friday 88m to 5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE OS7 Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref Na: GR-18-047208
Date of Request: 26/03/2018 Your Ref No Online Purchase

Supreme Auto Service Pla Lid
176 Sin Ming Drive #02-01

Sin Ming Autocare

Singapare 575721

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 2810372019

Enquiry By Yuki Ho

TP Vehicle No SLP4343H

Accident Date 260372018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. Na.
SLP4343H AXA Insurance Pte Lid 15/042018-14/04/20189 6338 7288
Thank You

The images provided to you amne taken from the onginal reports forwarded 1o e centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under ne liability whatsoever for any
loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images

This is a computer gensrated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp g... 26/3/2019



+ {nvoice Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GEN RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone 255 8206 0010 rar s s 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am o S5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ST RRegistration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No GR-18-047208
Date of Request: 26/03/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Supreme Auto Service Ple Ltd
176 Sin Ming Drive #02-01
Sin Ming Autocare
Singapore 575721
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date 268/03/72019
Enquiry By Yuki Ho
TP Vehicle No. SLP4343H
Accident Date 280372018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S5)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You

mu.mmm:mwmmumm

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:

[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

hnps:ffsingap-nrc.merimcn.cnnﬂclairnsfin&ex.:rm?t'mhnFMTRsns&fuscmiun:dsP  g... 26/372019



